## www.jkeducation.gov.in email:edu-jk@nic.in



# Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department

Civil Secretariat, Srinagar

Subject: - Transfers/Postings of Principals and equivalent.

Government Order No: 392 -Edu of 2016 Dated: 14 -10 -2016

In the interest of administration, the following transfers/postings of I/C Principals and equivalent are hereby ordered with immediate effect:

S No	Name of the Officer Mr/Mrs/Ms	Present place of posting	New place of posting
1	Suraya Makai	under orders of transfer to HSS Wager	HSS Budgam against available vacancy.
2	Vinod Kumar Gupta	under orders of transfer to HSS Peeri Rajouri.	DIET Samba, on health grounds. He shall join DIET Samba upon retirement on superannuation of Mr Krishan Gopal on 31st Oct. 2016.
3	Manzoor Hussain	Awaiting orders of further posting in the Administrative Department	HSS Peeri.
4	Dr Gh.Ahmad Dar	Principal HSS Chandoosa	HSS Wagar.
5	Kuldeep Kumar	under orders of transfer to GHSS Goha, presently working as I/C Principal HSS Durang on the directions of Hon'ble Court.	HSS Bhaddu vice Sh Narinder Singh. Consequent upon posting of Mr. Kuldeep Kumar to HSS Bhaddu, Smt.Makhni Devi shall assume the charge of Principal HSS Durang in terms of Government Order No 121- Edu of 2016 dated 1.4.2016.
5	Narinder Singh	HSS Bhaddu	HSS Goha against available vacancy



7	Gh Mohd Ganai	Awaiting orders of further posting in the Administrative Department	HSS Drabgam vice Mr.Bashir Ahmed Najar
8	Bashir Ahmad Najar,	HSS Drabgam	HSS Nowbug against available vacancy.
9	Sushma Verma	Awaiting orders of further posting in DSEJ	HSS Marh vice Ms Sudershan Kumari, presently on leave. Orders of further posting of Ms Sudershan Kumari shall be issued separately after the officer resumes duties.

# By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

#### Sd/-

(Shaleen Kabra) Commissioner/ Secretary to Government School Education Department

No: Edu/Gaz-A/58/2016

Dated: 14 -10-2016

### Copy to the:-

1. SPD, SSA/RMSA, J&K Srinagar.

- 2. Director School Education, Kashmir/Jammu. They shall ensure compliance in terms of Government Order No. 327-Edu of 2015 Dated 10.07.2015.
- 3. Special Assistant to the Hon'ble Minister for Education for information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 4. Special Assistant to the Hon'ble Minister of State for Education for information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 5. Chief Education Officers.
- 6. Concerned officers for compliance
- 7. Pvt. Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to Govt. School Education Department.
- 8. I/c Website.
- 9. Govt. Order file (w.3.s.c)

Deputy Secretary to Government